SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9389/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2007 in CMWP No.17366/2007 & CMWP No.20740/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIDYUT KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through Registered Post ${\tt A.D.}$

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

List the matters on 14th November, 2007.

Parties may file respective affidavits till then.

(S.G.SHAH) Registrar