```
ww.ecourtsindia.com
```

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 5607/2012

(From the judgement and order(s) in WT No. 1303/2011 dated 11-NOV-11 and WT No. 1303/2011 dated 21-NOV-11 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. K.R. PULP & PAPER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

 $\verb|HON'BLE| MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR| \\$

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let this matter be heard along with S.L.P (C)

Nos.31530-31532 of 2011.

In the meantime, there will be stay of demand and recovery of transit fee on forest produce.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (Juginder Kaur) Assistant Registrar