COURT NO.11

SECTION III

ITEM NO.22

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 8043-8057/2012

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROMOD KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 20/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Pragti Nikhara, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to file proof of service of serving the SLP Paper Books on the caveator. Needful be done within four weeks.

(S.K.Rakheja)

Court Master

(Indu Satija) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com