## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4461/2013

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SRI SAI STONE CRUSHER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C)NO.4943-4947/2013

Date: 12/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, adv.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In SLP(C) No.4943-4947/13 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not remitted the process fee/spare copy. Granted two weeks time for remitting the process fee/spare copy.

List the matter on 16.04.2013.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar

SB