ITEM NO.169

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36975-36981/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in WPC No.34659/2007,WPC No.150/2011,WPC No.215/2011,WPC No.1159/2011,WPC No.1328/2011,WPC No.1362/2011,WPC No.1386/2011 dated 21/11/2011 in WPC No.34659/2007,WPC No.150/2011,WPC No.215/2011,WPC No.1159/2011,WPC No.1328/2011,WPC No.1362/2011,WPC No.1386/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S SATYA PLYWOOD INDUSTRIES PVT.L&ORS.

Respondent(s)

( office report on default )

Date: 06/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shantanu Krishna, Adv.

For Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that they have already made the paper publication and, therefore, he may be granted another three weeks' time from today to furnish the proof of publication. Permission sought for is granted.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master (Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar