

n
ITEM NO.39 COURT NO.10 SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.26610-26637/2012

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MOON SHINE ENTERPRISES ETC. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

SLP(C) Nos.26662-26674/2012
(Office Report on default)

SLP(C) Nos.26639-26658/2012
(Office Report on default)

SLP(C) Nos.27709-27720/2012
(Office Report on default)

SLP(C) Nos.24222-24223/2012
(Office Report on default)

SLP(C) No.24226/2012
(Office Report on default)

SLP(C) Nos.30398-30533/2012
(Office Report on default)

Date:09/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra,Adv.
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of U.P. submits that the cost has already been deposited. The Registry to verify and report. Process fees and spare copies of the SLPs be filed within two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R. - CUM - P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER