## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16846-16860/2013

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PROMOD KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 18/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall within a week's time file the spare copy of the petition, whereafter the notice shall be issued to the unserved sole respondent with utmost dispatch. Ld.counsel shall also within a period of four weeks comply with the terms of the office report.

List the matter again on 04.11.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB